
MIT (5-10) -vs- WPI (9-7)
3/28/2026 at Worcester, MA (Granger Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matthew Spenner (2-1)
Loss: Luke Blandino (1-2)
HBP: Alex Hee
PB: John Dwyer (1), Matt Shea (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Erdos First: Tom LoRicco 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 100   Weather: Partly Cloudy and Cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MIT 1 4 3 6 0 0 0 14 15 2
WPI 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 9 2

MIT 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dalton Chi ss 5 4 3 2 1 0 0
Jack Finnegan 2b 3 2 2 2 2 0 3
Zev Moore dh 3 1 3 2 2 0 0
Joey Severson lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 2
Owen Malone 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
John Dwyer c 4 1 2 1 1 1 2
James Dempsey 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Maximo Del Pino rf 3 3 2 1 2 1 0
Eitan Moore cf 5 2 2 1 0 3 0
Matthew Spenner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Rubin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 14 15 11 8 10 11

2B: Dalton Chi (1); Jack Finnegan (1); Zev Moore (1); Owen Malone
(1)
HR: Zev Moore (1); Maximo Del Pino (1); Eitan Moore (1)
SF: Joey Severson (1); Owen Malone (1)
SB: Dalton Chi (3); Jack Finnegan (1); John Dwyer (1); James
Dempsey (1); Maximo Del Pino (1)
HBP: Joey Severson (1)
E: James Dempsey (1); Matthew Spenner (1)
DP: 1

WPI 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liam Keblin 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Chuck Cappello ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Matt Shea c 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Drew Herlin 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Jacob Wiberg lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Jack Zawacki rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Shane McLaughlin 3b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sascha Stoll dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Aaron Johnson cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Miles Pratt cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Blandino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Burke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Hee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Runge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 9 4 3 4 7

2B: Liam Keblin (1); Chuck Cappello (1)
SB: Chuck Cappello (1); Matt Shea (1); Sascha Stoll (1)
E: Shane McLaughlin (2)

MIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Spenner (W, 2-1) 5.0 9 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 23 24 2 8 87
Chase Rubin 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 3 33
Totals 9 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 29 32 3 11 120

WPI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Blandino (L, 1-2) 2.0 5 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 9 14 2 2 58
Andrew Burke 0.2 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 38
Alex Hee 1.1 5 6 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 10 11 0 0 40
Robert Runge 3.0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 3 53
Totals 15 14 9 8 10 1 0 1 0 35 46 5 6 189



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MIT - Top of 1st MIT WPI
Dalton Chi singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Dalton Chi advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Jack Finnegan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Zev Moore singled to right field (1-2 KBF); Jack Finnegan advanced to second; Dalton Chi advanced to third. 0 0
Joey Severson struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 0 0
Owen Malone flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dalton Chi scored. 1 0
John Dwyer struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 0

WPI - Bottom of 1st MIT WPI
Liam Keblin grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Chuck Cappello grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 1 0
Matt Shea reached first on a throwing error by p (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Drew Herlin out at first 1b to p (0-1 S). 1 0

MIT - Top of 2nd MIT WPI
James Dempsey grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Maximo Del Pino homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Eitan Moore homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Dalton Chi singled through the left side (2-2 BKBS). 3 0
Dalton Chi stole second. 3 0
Jack Finnegan walked (3-2 KKBBFBB); Dalton Chi stole third. 3 0
Jack Finnegan stole second. 3 0
Zev Moore walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 3 0
Zev Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jack Finnegan advanced to third; Dalton Chi scored. 4 0
Joey Severson flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BKBKBF); Jack Finnegan scored. 5 0
Owen Malone grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFFBB). 5 0

WPI - Bottom of 2nd MIT WPI
Jacob Wiberg grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 5 0
Jack Zawacki singled to right field (0-2 KF). 5 0
Shane McLaughlin singled up the middle (0-0); Jack Zawacki advanced to second. 5 0
Sascha Stoll singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKKFB); Shane McLaughlin advanced to second, out at third lf to
ss to 3b; Jack Zawacki scored. 5 1
Sascha Stoll stole second. 5 1
Aaron Johnson grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 5 1

MIT - Top of 3rd MIT WPI
Andrew Burke to p for Luke Blandino. 5 1
John Dwyer grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 5 1
James Dempsey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1
Maximo Del Pino walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 5 1
Eitan Moore singled to shortstop (3-1 BSBB); Maximo Del Pino advanced to second. 5 1
Dalton Chi doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBSBF); Eitan Moore scored; Maximo Del Pino scored. 7 1
Jack Finnegan singled to center field, RBI (3-2 FBBFBFF); Dalton Chi scored. 8 1
Zev Moore walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jack Finnegan advanced to second. 8 1
Alex Hee to p for Andrew Burke. 8 1
Joey Severson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 1

WPI - Bottom of 3rd MIT WPI
Liam Keblin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 8 1
Chuck Cappello doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 8 1
Matt Shea singled to right field (0-1 K). 8 1



Drew Herlin struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 8 1
Matt Shea stole second; Chuck Cappello stole third. 8 1
Jacob Wiberg singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Matt Shea advanced to third, scored; Chuck Cappello
scored. 8 3
Jack Zawacki popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 8 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MIT - Top of 4th MIT WPI
Owen Malone doubled down the lf line (0-0). 8 3
Owen Malone advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 3
John Dwyer singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 SKFFBBBF); Owen Malone scored. 9 3
James Dempsey struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 9 3
Maximo Del Pino singled through the left side (1-0 B); John Dwyer advanced to second. 9 3
Eitan Moore struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS); Maximo Del Pino stole second; John Dwyer stole third. 9 3
Dalton Chi reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-1 K); Maximo Del Pino
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned; John Dwyer scored, unearned. 11 3
Dalton Chi stole third. 11 3
Jack Finnegan doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Dalton Chi scored, unearned. 12 3
Zev Moore homered to left center, unearned, 2 RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Jack Finnegan scored, unearned. 14 3
Joey Severson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 14 3
Owen Malone struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 14 3

WPI - Bottom of 4th MIT WPI
Shane McLaughlin singled through the right side (3-2 KBBKB). 14 3
Sascha Stoll struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 14 3
Aaron Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Shane McLaughlin advanced to second. 14 3
Liam Keblin doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Shane McLaughlin scored. 14 4
Chuck Cappello grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 14 4

MIT - Top of 5th MIT WPI
Robert Runge to p for Alex Hee. 14 4
Miles Pratt to cf for Aaron Johnson. 14 4
John Dwyer singled to right field (1-0 B). 14 4
James Dempsey reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); John Dwyer out at second ss to 2b. 14 4
James Dempsey stole second. 14 4
James Dempsey advanced to third on a passed ball. 14 4
Maximo Del Pino walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 14 4
Eitan Moore struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 14 4
Dalton Chi walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Maximo Del Pino advanced to second. 14 4
Jack Finnegan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 14 4

WPI - Bottom of 5th MIT WPI
Matt Shea singled to left center (2-2 BBKK). 14 4
Drew Herlin walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Matt Shea advanced to second. 14 4
Jacob Wiberg lined out to ss (0-1 K). 14 4
Jack Zawacki grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB); Drew Herlin out on the play. 14 4

MIT - Top of 6th MIT WPI
Zev Moore doubled down the rf line (0-0). 14 4
Joey Severson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFBFF); Zev Moore advanced to third. 14 4
Owen Malone popped up to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 14 4
John Dwyer walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 14 4
James Dempsey flied out to rf (0-0). 14 4

WPI - Bottom of 6th MIT WPI
Chase Rubin to p for Matthew Spenner. 14 4



Shane McLaughlin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 14 4
Sascha Stoll reached first on a fielding error by 1b (1-1 KB); Shane McLaughlin out at second ss to 2b. 14 4
Sascha Stoll advanced to second on a passed ball. 14 4
Miles Pratt out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB); Sascha Stoll advanced to third. 14 4
Liam Keblin fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 14 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

MIT - Top of 7th MIT WPI
Maximo Del Pino struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 14 4
Eitan Moore struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 14 4
Dalton Chi grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 14 4

WPI - Bottom of 7th MIT WPI
Chuck Cappello grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 14 4
Matt Shea walked (3-1 BBKBB). 14 4
Drew Herlin grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKFB); Matt Shea advanced to second. 14 4
Jacob Wiberg struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 14 4


